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Ghani Khan Choudhury Institute of Engineering and Technology
(A Centrally Funded Technical Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India.)
Narayanpur, Dist.: Malda, Pin- 732141, West Bengal

Memo No: GKCIET/10781 Date: 21.09.2023
OFFICE ORDER

Under the All India Council for Technical Education (Prevention and Prohibition of Ragging in Technical

Institutions, Universities including Deemed to be Universities imparting Technical Education) Regulations

2009, the Hon’ble Director is pleased to constitute the following Anti-Ragging Squads (ARS) for the academic

year 2023-24. This Central squad have to constitute multiple squad for maintaining vigil and patrolling

functions all over the campus and shall remain mobile, alert and active all the times as per anti-ragging
guideline 2009.

S1. No. Name of the Member Capacity E-mail ID Allotted Area

1 Dr. Kiran Yarrakula, Chairman | kiran@gkciet.ac.in | Over all Co-ordination
Professor & HoD, CE

2 Dr. Sandip Chanda, Member | sandip@gkciet.ac.in Ramanujan Block
Associate Professor& HoD, EE

3 Dr. Koushik Paul, Member | koushik@gkciet.ac.in Visvesvaraya Block
Associate Professor, CE

4 Dr. Kshirod Kumar Member | kshirod@gkciet.ac.in J.C. Bose Block
Dash, Professor & HoD, FPT |

5 Dr. Dharmeswar Dash Member | dharmeswar@gkciet. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam
Asst. Professor HoD, ME : ac.in Block

6 Mr. Subrata Roy Member | subrata@gkciet.ac.in Library Block
Assistant Professor & HoD, CSE

7 Dr. Poojari Yugendar, Member | poojari@gkciet.ac.in SC Bose Hall
Assistant Professor & Warden

8 Dr. Nitesh Mandal Member | nitesh@gkciet.ac.in SC Bose Hall
Assistant Professor (ME) & Warden

9 Dr. Debasish Ghorui, Member | debasish@gkciet.ac.i SC Bose Hall
Assistant Professor (Mathematics) & n
Warden

10 Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Assistant Member | rajeev@gkciet.ac.in SC Bose Hall
Professor, EE & Warden

11 Dr. Soutick Nandi, Assistant - | Member | soutick@gkciet.ac.in SV Hall
Professor (Chemistry) & Warden i j

12 Mr. Pranab Roy, Trainer, FPT Member | pranab@gkciet.ac.in SV Hall

13 Dr. Priyanka Sahu, Member | priyanka@gkciet.ac.i SV Hall
Assistant Professor (HSS)& Warden n

14 | Dr. Chhandita Das, Member | chhandita@gkciet.ac.i SV Hall
Assistant Professor (HSS) & Warden n ’

15 Mr. Aditya Singh, Assistant Registrar | Member Workshop

16 Dr. Chiranjit Sain Member | chiranjit@gkciet.ac.in Canteen
Asst. Professor (EE) Chairman, Secretary »
HMC

This issues with the approval of the competent authority. ( @
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(Dr. Subhasis Bhattacharjee)
Asst. Registrar (A&E)

Copy to:

1. Person Concerned

2. Deputy Registrar, GKCIET for kind information
3. Director, GKCIET - for kind information please.
4. File copy '




